REST REST	County of Fresno			Hall of Records, Rm. 301 2281 Tulare Street Fresno, California 93721-2198		
	Legislation Details					
File #:	20-0)792	Name:	Initial Study No. 7423 and Cor Application No. 3600 - Rural C		
			In control:	Public Works & Planning		
On agenda:	9/1/	2020	Final action:	9/1/2020		
Enactment dates			Enactment #:	Resolution No. 20-281		
Title:	Conduct a public hearing on Conditional Use Permit application number 3600 pursuant to 873(F) of the Zoning Ordinance Code to: a. consider and adopt the Proposed Mitigated Negative Declaration and Mitigation Monitoring Reporting Program prepared for Initial Study Application No. 7423; and b. determine that the required findings specified in Fresno County Zoning Ordinance Section 873-F can be made to approve development of an outpatient clinic on a 0.79-acre parcel in the Rural Residential (RR) Zone District; and, c. adopt a Resolution approving Classified Conditional Use Permit Application No. 3600. The project is located on the northern side of Auberry Road, 340 feet west of its intersection with Morgan Canyon Road (29323 Auberry Road) (Sup. Dist. 5) (APN 118-422-46)					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	Attachments: 1. Agenda Item, 2. Attachments A - D, 3. Resolution No. 20-281, 4. Additional Information					
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
9/1/2020	1	Board of Supervisors	ар	proved as amended	Pass	